Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/8/2023

10/8/2023

10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023

10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023

10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023

10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023

10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023

RMP23-002341

RMP23-002342

APPROX LOC: 4899
BARKER AVE

ALGONQUIN RD /
NEWPORT DR

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

ESSEX WAY / ALGONQUIN

RD
3286 KIRCHOFF RD

3004 CAMPBELL ST
2406 ALGONQUIN RD

1 BEAT NEIGHBORHOODS

ALG/NEW

W ALGONQUIN RD /
WEBER DR

1600 HICKS RD
2400 GOLF RD
4700 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 2935
ALGONQUIN RD

4610 KINGS WALK DR
3600 FREMONT ST
2203 CAMPBELL ST

4730 ARBOR DR

ALG GOLF
WALMART RED CIVIC
EUCLID AVE / RT53
3507 KINGFISHER LN

INFO

TRAFFIC STOP

MOTORIST ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUBJECT STOP
DOMESTIC

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
INTOXICATED DRIVER

PREMISES CHECK
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

10/9/2023 7:45:26 AM



Incident Date Report Number

10/8/2023

10/8/2023

10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023

10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023

10/8/2023
10/8/2023

10/8/2023

10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023

10/8/2023

10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023

10/8/2023
10/8/2023

10/8/2023
10/8/2023

RMP23-002343

RMP23-002344

RMP23-002345

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

EUCLID AVE / RT53
1 HARROGATE ON
OXFORD

5104 TOLLVIEW DR
2230 ALGONQUIN RD
ALGONQUIN RD /
CARRIAGEWAY DR
0 BLK ARBOR DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 1763
ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD
APPROX LOC:2709
SCHOOL DR

APPROX LOC: 2898
ALGONQUIN RD

3407 ALGONQUIN RD
3509 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1669 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF

RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC:4702 ARBOR

DR
4825 KIMBALL HILL DR

4825 KIMBALL HILL DR

Incident
TRAFFIC STOP
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

911 INFO CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
MOTORIST ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOCK OUT
LOCK OUT

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

10/9/2023 7:45:26 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/8/2023

10/8/2023
10/8/2023

10/8/2023
10/8/2023
10/8/2023

RMP23-002346
RMP23-002347

3286 KIRCHOFF RD

2405 MAPLE LN
KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4718 ARBOR DR
1049 N SALEM DR

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

JUVENILE NUISANCE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/9/2023 7:45:26 AM



