



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 4899 BARKER AVE	INFO	
10/8/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / NEWPORT DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/8/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/8/2023		ESSEX WAY / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/8/2023		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	
10/8/2023		3004 CAMPBELL ST	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2023	RMP23-002341	2406 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/8/2023		1 BEAT NEIGHBORHOODS	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2023		ALG/NEW	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/8/2023	RMP23-002342	W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/8/2023		1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2023		2400 GOLF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	
10/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 2935 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/8/2023		4610 KINGS WALK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2023		3600 FREMONT ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
10/8/2023		2203 CAMPBELL ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/8/2023		ALG GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/8/2023		WALMART RED CIVIC	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/8/2023		EUCLID AVE / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/8/2023		3507 KINGFISHER LN	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/8/2023		EUCLID AVE / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/8/2023	RMP23-002343	1 HARROGATE ON OXFORD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/8/2023		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2023		2230 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/8/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2023		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2023	RMP23-002344	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 1763 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/8/2023		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/8/2023		APPROX LOC:2709 SCHOOL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 2898 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/8/2023	RMP23-002345	3407 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2023		3509 CAMPBELL ST	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/8/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/8/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/8/2023		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2023		APPROX LOC:4702 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2023		4825 KIMBALL HILL DR	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2023		4825 KIMBALL HILL DR	LOCK OUT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/8/2023		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2023		2405 MAPLE LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/8/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/8/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/8/2023	RMP23-002346	4718 ARBOR DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/8/2023	RMP23-002347	1049 N SALEM DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST